Commission was meeting, considering proposals that could potentially wreck havoc on local 
government finances. Notwithstanding that in the midst of that environment, Coral Gables did 
exceptionally well. I am pleased to report that we secured [inaudible] and the government still 
has not received the budget. One million three hundred and eighty-five thousand six hundred and 
ten dollars and eighty cents (1,385,610.80) in legislatively appropriated funds to the City of 

Coral Gables. We also again included the language on the Law Enforcement Trust Funds, which 
we can reimburse ourselves, the general funds from those monies that are there, and Coral 
Gables was key, let me say that, key to defeating many of the most damaging policy initiatives

[...]

that would negatively impact local government. Coral Gables is one of the few cities, there is 
only a handful of cities that are included in the State Budget this year for legislative funding, and 
of that Sanitary Sewer Pump Rehabilitation Two was awarded two hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000), Sanitary Sewer Pump Rehabilitation Three was awarded five hundred 
thousand dollars ($500,000), Old Cutler Sanitary Sewer Force Main Replacement - five hundred 
thousand dollars, and enhancements to Riviera Park -- at one hundred and thirty-five thousand